



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 674 of 2026

UTTAM KUMAR HALBA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/04/2026	Mr. Rishi Sahu, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Heard on IA No. 02/2026 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Considering that the Appellant is in jail, the matter is of legal aid and further considering the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the delay of 94 days in filing the appeal is condoned. List the matter week after next for hearing on suspension of sentence grant of bail along with CRA No. 1873/2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Shubham